

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1691 as follows:

1.2 Page 8, line 16, strike "prepare"

1.3 Page 8, line 17, strike "a" and insert "approve a list of" and strike "course" and insert  
1.4 "courses"

1.5 Page 8, line 27, strike "course" and insert "approved courses"

1.6 Page 8, line 28, delete "it" and insert "the list of approved courses"

1.7 Page 8, line 30, after "the" insert "list of approved" and delete "course" and insert  
1.8 "courses"

1.9 Page 9, line 12, before "The" insert "Every three years" and delete "perform"

1.10 Page 9, line 13, delete "an annual" and delete "of"

1.11 Page 9, line 14, after "objectives" insert "and training courses"

1.12 Page 10, line 8, after "rights" insert "for staff and administrative costs necessary to assist  
1.13 in the development of a training course and in-service training for peace officers and  
1.14 otherwise fulfill the commissioner's duties pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, sections 626.8451,  
1.15 subdivision 1 and 626.8469, subdivision 1; and"

1.16 Page 11, line 11, after the period, insert "Of these amounts, up to four percent may be  
1.17 used for administrative expenses."